13-274 Willey
13-275 Willey
13-276 Kochanski
13-278 Shinsky
13-279 Dant
13-280 Sullivan
13-281 Maxwell
13-282C- Lesko
13-283 Schaefer
13-284 Master
13-285 Master
13-286 Master
13-287 Master
ADA 13-001
13-288 Mandarino
13-289 Stanton
13-290 Robins
13-291 Montri

Fire records 301. N Main

|Fire records 314 & 400 N. First

Landfil/dumping at Brewer 1680 DhuVarren Road
Fire report for 1106 Lincoln

12132 Pauline Fire report
2705,2725 & 2805 S. Industrial and 213-289 Liberty Plaza

Fire report for 909 Mary
Emails between Leigh Greden and Jennifer Hall

”ma_mm__ Elias emails to other attorneys regarding FOIA

Building, Fire, Zoning for 241-289 E. Liberty

\Building, Fire, Zoning for 2705 South Industrial
Building, Fire, Zoning for 2725 South Industrial

|Building, Fire, Zoning for 2805 South Industrial

Ethic rules regarding City managers accepting meals
City expenses realted to Notre Dame, and CMU 2013 games

‘Building, assesing, planning, public works, fire 927 S. Forest

Underground storage, AST's for 3013 West Huron River Drive

13-292 Brown
13-293 Falbo
13-294 Lafayette

2705, 2725 & 2805 S. Industrial
Uncashed checks,
Fire department records for 1919 S. Industrial

13-295 Templin
13-296 Brown
13-297 Douglas
13-298 Stanton
13-299 Ross
13-300 Dukes
13-301 Willey
13-302 Pike
13-303 Gazdik
13-304 Hicks
13-305 Domiano
13-306 Ghussaini
13-307 Gazdik
13-308 Kaufman
13-309 Efros
13-310 Greiger

213 E. Liberty, c/o's, building, zoning violations
IT employees, emails, phone #'s, address
618 South Main - fire records

|Emails between Sally Petersen and Nancy Walker

C/o's and building violations for 925 Victors Way
Fire records at 2962 Birch Hollow Drive

[Fire for environmentat records for 2625 Jackson
1518 Hiscock Street - Fire reort

Assessing and building review on various parcels
Lieutentant Pfannes emails

”mmv-mmm Human Resources/Payroll System
12132 Pauline Fire report
|Environment issues - Fire Department

110 Worden Ave, home inspections, charges

|2185 W. Stadium, environmental concerns

Traffic signal reporis for Packard and Hill Street

9/3/2013
9/3/2013
9/3/2013
9/5/2013
9/6/2013
9/9/2013
9/9/2013
9/9/2013
9/9/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013

9/10/2013
9/11/2013

9/12/2013
9/12/2013.

9/13/2013
9/16/2013
9/13/2013
9/16/2013
9/17/2013
9/17/2013
9/17/2013
9/18/2013
9/18/2013
9/19/2013
9/20/2013

9/20/2013

9/18/2013
9/20/2013
9/23/2013
9/24/2013
9/24/2013
9/24/2013
9/24/2013

|Farrackand 9/9/2013 9/10/2013 No Denied
Farrackand 9/9/2013 9/10/2013 No Denied
[Harrison 9/9/2013 9/24/2013 Yes Granted/denied
[Farrackand 9/11/2013 9/12/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/12/2013 9/13/2013 No Granted/denied
Farrackand 9/13/2013 9/16/2013 No ! Granted
Farrackand 9/13/2013 9/16/2013 No Granted/denied
Hall 9/16/2013 9/30/2013 Yes  Granted/Clarifying
Frost | 9/16/2013 9/30/2013 Yes Granted
Turner, Farrackand, Rampson 9/16/2013 9/17/2013 No Granted/denied
Turner, Farrackand, Rampson 9/16/2013 9/17/2013 No Granted/denied
‘Turner, Farrackand, Rampson 9/16/2013 9/17/2013 No Granted/denied|
Turner, Farrackand, Rampson | 9/16/2013 9/17/2013 No Granted/denied
|Hastings, Seauvitt 9/16/2013 | 9/17/2013 No . Granted
|Hastings | 91772013 9/18/2013 Withdrawn
|Peterk, Turner, Rampson, Harr| 9/18/2013 9/19/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/18/2013 9/19/2013 No Denied
Turner 9/19/2013 9/20/2013 No Granted/denied
|Hastings 9/20/2013 9/23/2013 No Granted
|Farrackand 9/19/2013 9/20/2013 No Granted/denied
Turner, Rampson 9/20/2013 9/23/2013 No Denied
|Crawford 9/23/2013 ©/24/2013 No | Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/23/2013 9/24/2013 No Granted
|Peterson, Walker 9/23/2013 9/24/2013 No Granted/denied
| Turner 9/24/2013 9/25/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/24/2013 9/25/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/25/2013 9/26/2013 No Granted/denied
Farrackand 9/26/2013 9/27/2013 No Granted/denied
Turner, Petrak 9/26/2013 9/27/2013 No Granted
|Pfannes 10/4/2013 10/9/2013 Yes Extended
|Singleton 9/26/2013 9/27/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 9/30/2013 9/30/2013 No Granted/denied
|Farrackand 10/1/2013 10/1/2013 No Denied
|Welton, Turner 9/30/2013 10/15/2013  Yes Granted/denied
Farrackand 9/30/2013 104172013 No Granted/denied
Bookvich 9/27/2013 1(/1/2013 No Granted/denied
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ffice,[se Onl
FOIA# l\”ﬁ-@'ﬂ? LZ.)‘!”QU
FOIA Request Form Due: C?ﬁo } 13 10-Day Extcnsi!,n 0

Freedom of Information Act
This form is for pon-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, MI 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityelerk@a2gov.org
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request Name %G LJ ‘U.J:’;\If “'-_M (q-ﬂ':—b ENV ﬂﬂﬁ/ﬁ'/ﬂ\/)1
Address__ O V 0 Pavrel. &Dﬂ: /}— b/ 7 Y. L{JZS_C/
b Street Su (TE (oo c>Crcy . State | Zip 1
Telephone (:'73 L{}J C? 7 5"‘[ %0 Email
I 7 T . i o

Requester’s StEnatare
Descripsti rds (please print)

Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

Fiee DEVT. PEC®S Tole 3ol NMuN SteceT, A7
o T USTS.J\ ASTTYJ, Sftw/i?—élmsg ol RaZAel) g
Juéfmmﬁ"s; CitemiCa(_STHMGE, W2 wiste GET\H‘ATI@NE ol sTHYL
Parermat enulopmentr. CoNcepps .

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved
Incident records requested: [ INFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[Photographs Q&vimnmental Report (lother .

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent, The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable o pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [ Pickup [ ] Mail Email

RECORDS WILL NGT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Peoc'd 95113
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Office Use Only
roiar_|AH- A 15 EL) |€U

FOIA RéqﬁefE Form Due: __ q |0\'\6 10-Day Extensi«!n 0
Freedom of Information Act

3

This form is for non-polics records. Far police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incuired in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from digclosure,

Name %G W e ’—Mﬂ—i’t—b a\)i/iﬂ@l‘/ﬂ*fa’\i'}’e
Address X O Pevred. @m /ﬁ'b—’ IILLI: Lff[s'_(/

L
Street ﬁl ITE {om) State " Zip

Telephone ( 73‘{’ 9 75"’6)10 Email OIMJ W@ (s \t‘eg_fem_/,(:nm

pnafion relating fo a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf 1 am making

Request \ 1grature

Descripti Tds (please print}
Degcribe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request ay be denied. Yt{x may be contacted for clarification.

Fie DEPL. PECo/AS B 314 @ Hoo N FIRST STReET,
Peammn 1O USTR, ASTS, Sf’\u,?/fi—amsa of RaALD oid)
ISOBTANCES | Cﬁswcac,mﬂn(%s ANZ. waasTE Ga.varemw ol oTH,

Prenmat ervilopentit ConNcens .

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

a3

Date of Incident ' Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved

Incident records requested: [_INFIRS Basic Incident Report | [Investigation Report
[CJPhotographs &aﬁmnmental Report [Clother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [JPickup [ ]Mail mail

RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Vﬁx‘\é (?/5//3’
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fhce,Use Qply : K\
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: ) FOIA#
FOIA Request Form Due: 9 I[nga * 10-Day Extension [

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records dopartment,

Please submit to: Ann Atrbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of luformation Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempl from disclosure.

Date of Request %/?ﬁr/ =2 Name %44‘/ A— ID' 5&4‘,;/7 é‘
siss  ZISES frpser  Aradyl  NME G220

Stect City State

Telephone = é’/ % - 5 f?— 24‘ é’é Email S 7 é &&4&%5“5« é M«,&JS— C.

<oy
I 'am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which (or a person on whose behalf I am making

/We es.

/,Rﬁques[ﬁ’s Signature

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.
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WESUE fecords pertainiii iy dfire depar dent).
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You will receive a response within five busiuess days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day afier they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed 350, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise umable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [ Pick up %flaﬂ Mmaﬂ
2
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

\2%5 q 5“\5



Office Use Onl .
FOIA#jZ) -3 1% é“\m‘jKL/
FOIA Request Form poe: A =19~ 1B 10.Day Extension £

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityelerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

%!2 of Request 4'4"/_5 Name '\/Q//ﬁffi /42 54//754 % —Z%@Z_“ “067;'

S ] == ’ AL

Address /500 W Big Beaver, 47 ce, Tp, 11T 455 $< AT -
Street </ ° City & State Zip

Telephone XYY~ Rl P~F 54545~ Email__JdArig, . - Ul ton B Kelyrpry . Eor

I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf I am making
this request) and the City are parties.

' / ,%;ﬁﬂf 1020
a/

quester’s Signature

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you reqaest and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

I’)&z@zf— /éﬁ,oa%/ri ﬁé\r -é/f. H%;Lademeﬁ( At 04 Lineto s ﬂﬂﬁ/«/ﬁ
A Lrpoe, M, ‘/3/0‘/—.35?;19’) ori ﬁgﬁwd%’@y- /0 4,m1.

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incidentq 21> Name of person involved p&l&f KCL& Hom 'IV15LL4'C_0'IL>

Your relation to person involved ‘:’ YL, :Cnu‘&&-{-i 502"13(“ r\fl (‘-e_»Q b\{ ms:,uaoé 'S c_-D’IéLL(‘ GALLL (_’a :
Incident records requested: gNFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[_JPhotographs [[JEnvironmental Report [CJother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: D Pickup [ ] Mail g Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

2oa' D511
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Freedom of Infermation Act Request|

You may request a copy of a report if it is not exempt as specified in the Freedom of Information Act.

8/22/13
Date request:

Name: BRYAN DANT | EXISNEXIS CLAIMS SOLUTIONS INC.
Address: 7© BOX 7000 SOUTHEASTERN, PA 19398

ddre:
Street City State Zip
If ngafiajling ad@%ﬁﬂ refun on the fifth business day to receive response.
@ zn

Signature

(678)924-4900 FAX (6781)92'3-4?01 - .
ncident report number

o DUANE GAST

Your phone number

Name of person involv

Your relation to person involved **
** If no one listed, we will consider there to be no relation.
2132 PAULINE BLVD

8/15/13

Date of incident Incident Iocation

Nature or type of report O3 NFIRS Basic Incident Report O3 Investigation Report
X Other e Building D Photogrephs, if applicable O Environmental

You may pick up the report at Fire Records or have it mailed to you after review and approval are complete.
This can take up to five (5) working days to complete.

O Will pick up X picase mail

You will be charged the allowable fees under F.O.LA. or you need to show documentation showing that
you, the requester, are receiving public assistance or other facts showing inability to pay due to indigence,

I, the requester, am not a party to any civil action against the City, or by the City against niyself, and I am
not acting on behalf of such a party involving the records I am requesting at this time. 1 agree to pay all

Sigdature

Fire use only

Number of pages Pick up cost Mail cost
i o -




Sep 06 13 06:11a 810-225-4261 p.1

Use Oply e
4. Asnian
FOIA REQBESt Form Due: %} 1 ’ ) 10-Day Extension [ ]
Freedom of Information Act e
This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, MI 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityclerk@a2gov.org
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

o - 1S 1 H —_— = —
Date of Request qQ--201% NameDoe. Socauasd ~ l \} \ Acgessuan SzReuices
Address 55 id- Rep (e lads L«} ST Pu‘s.mi S NY
Street City State Zip
Telephone E3\C (23 4\G Email —}o_c_c?‘n seilivan e\ i -UTH. comn

I'am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf 1 am making
this request) and-the City are parties.

questet’s Signature

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

Zlisd ¢©F FlRE DdefT BPECoddSs Tope Ppasis | e &
2IC5 , 7725 & ZECS South ISDUSTRAML AN

T

Liasery Puaza 213 -28% ©  LigseTYt Coa*p_s}

Fire Departinent Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

| Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved
Incident records requested: [ INFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

: [ IPhotographs [ JEnvironmentat Report [ JOther

¢
[

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transiitied requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [l Pick ap [ | Mail [A1 Email

RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Coa'd 99/ 15
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FOIA Eeq&egt Form Due: I J “ (0] L:: '2 10-Day Extension []
Freedom of Information Act
This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, M1 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityclerk(@a2gov.org
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

JAMES MAXWELL

Date of Request _09-06=2013 Name

Address 1950 SEQUOIA TRAIL OWO0SSO Mi 48867
Street City State Zip

Telephone_989-725-6000 Email James_maxwell@efiglbbal.com

810-397-0993
I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf I am making

this request) and W

ugster’s S@uan}l@

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

INSURED: STATE PACKARD LLC

LOCATION: 909 MARY — ANN ARBOR MI 48104

GARAGE FIRE OF 08-24-2013

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)
Date of Incident_ 38—-24-2013 Name of person involved_ROR WHITE - OXFORD PROPERTY MGMT

Your relation to person involved_ FIRE INVESTIGATOR
Incident records requested: ENFIRS Basic Incident Report  [X]Investigation Report

[CIPhotographs [JEnvironmental Report [CJother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. E]cctromcally
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: ] Pick up (OMail [E]Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Leed 919113




Alexa, Jennifer ‘a.i = a 3 Q L?L%K(')

From: pdl [pdl @ adjunctadvocate.com]

Sent: Sunday, September 08, 2013 5:56 PM
To: Alexa, Jennifer; Beaudry, Jacqueline
Subject: FOIA request

Hi Jen,

As always, | hope you're well!
This is a request for public records under the Freedom of Information Act.

I request that a copy of the following public records be provided to me:

1. Copies of all emails that mention Leigh Greden or come from Leigh Greden sent between April 1, 2013 and September
6, 2013 to AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email address.

2. Copies of all emails that mention Leigh Greden or sent to Leigh Greden sent between April 1, 2013 and September 6,
2013 from AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email address.

In order to help to determine my status for purposes of determining the applicability of any fees, you should know that |
am a representative of the news media affiliated with A2Politico.com, and this request is made as part of news gathering.

I am willing to pay fees for this request up to a maximum of $10. If you estimate that the fees will exceed this limit, please
inform me first.

I request a waiver of all fees for this request. Disclosure of the requested information to me is in the public interest
because it is likely to contribute significantly to public understanding of the operations or activities of the government.

I request that the information | seek be provided in electronic format.
| can be contacted at -o discuss any aspect of my request.
Thank you for your consideration of this request.

Sincerely,

Patricia Lesko

1
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www.freep.com

Detroit Free Press

615 W. LAFAYETTE, DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 RECEIVED
Jim Schaefer .
Staff Writer SEP 092013
313-223-4542
: OFFICE O
jschaefer@freepress.com CITYF(;T i,&,{,TKR%ngRNEY
Aug. 29, 2013
Abigail Elias

Chief Assistant City Attorney
Ann Arbor City Attorney's Office
301 E Huron St
Ann Arbor, Ml 48104
Re: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Ms. Elias:

This is a request under the state Freedom of Information Act. | am seeking the following
information:

| am requesting copies of all emails and other correspondence sent or received by you
since May 1, 2013, in your capacity as the attorney for any governmental body regarding
a Freedom of Information Act request from me that the Detroit Free Press sentto a
community or communities you represent. | am not requesting communications that
served as legal advice to your clients. My request includes but is not limited to
discussions between you and attorneys for other public bodies about handling the
newspaper’'s FOIA request. My request includes but is not limited to Internet postings.

As a reporter for the Detroit Free Press, Michigan’s most widely read newspaper, | am
gathering information with the intent of informing the public about the workings of
government.

For that reason, | am requesting a waiver of all fees as allowed by law. The information |
seek is in the public interest because it will contribute significantly to the public’s
understanding of the activities of the government and is not primarily in my commercial
interest. Release of this information, therefore, will provide insight into governmentai
functions. If vou decide against a waiver, please informm me before fulfilling the request
so that | can approve the charges in advance.

To help eliminate delays in fulfilling this request, please contact me with any questions
by EMAIL ONLY at jschaefer@freepress.com. | am requesting the afore-
mentioned information be sent either through email or the regular mail.

Thanks for your help and consideration. | look forward to receiving a response from you
within the timeframe required by law.

©) GANNETT

RN e
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15984 Madles #4925

Building Department :,2 - .
Freedom of information Act Request

VI

IVl Assessment Services, Inc.
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
(914) 694-1900 (tel) (914) 694-1335 (fax)

research@ivi-intl.com (email)

=

|\

29

Date: September 9, 2013 To: City Clerk

Subject: Liberty Plaza City Clerk's Office
23,248 SFG Office/Retail Building 301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
241-289 East Liberty Street Ann Arbor, Ml 48107
Ann Arbor, Michigan (734) 794-6140 (tel)

(734) 994-8296 (fax)

cityclerk@a2gov.org (email)
IVl Project Mgr:  Ariz Master IVl Proj. No.: PC30905873-102

IVI has been commissioned to conduct a Property Condition Assessment on the above referenced Subject. Please
respond to the following documentation/information requests. Should you have any questions or should there be any
fees associated with providing the requested information, please call Ariz Master. Thank you for your assistance.

1. Does the Subject have any material outstanding building code violations within its file? Yes O No [
If “Yes”, please fax copies of same.

2. Are there any existing or pending material building or fire/life safety code requirements Yes O No [
that the Subject would not be grandfathered and therefore compliance would then be
mandatory? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

3. Do you have any general or specific knowledge of any physical conditions (site or Yes OO No [
building) that negatively impact the Subject such as localized flooding, sanitary sewer
back-up problems, etc.? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

4, Is the Subject within a 100-year frequency flood plain? If “Yes”, please identify Yes OO No [
the Flood Hazard Zone as per FEMA'’s Flood Insurance Rate Maps.

5. What Building Code is enforced, and what is the local Zoning Ordinance classification
of the property?

6. Are there any muriicipal required procedures or mandated improvements that are triggered

by a change of ownershipftitle such as: a re-inspection by the Building Department, the
installation of sprinklers, installing water conservation devices, etc.? If so, what are they?

7. Please fax us a copy of the Subject’s Certificate of Occupancy.

Submitted By: Date:

700'0 9liol12 el pue 7113
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Building Department

Freedom of Information Act Request

IVl Assessment Services, Inc.
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
(914) 694-1900 (tel) (914) 694-1335 (fax)

research@ivi-intl.com (email)

Date: September 9, 2013 To: City Clerk
Subject: 2705 South Industrial City Clerk's Office
Office/Industrial Buildings 301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
2705 South Industrial Ann Arbor, Ml 48107
Ann Arbor, Michigan (734) 794-6140 (tel)
(734) 994-8296 (fax)
cityclerk@a2gov.org (email)
IVl Project Mgr:  Ariz Master IVI Proj. No.: PC30905871-101

IVl has been commissioned to conduct a Property Condition Assessment on the above referenced Subject. Please
respond to the following documentation/information requests. Should you have any questions or should there be any
fees associated with providing the requested information, please call Ariz Master. Thank you for your assistance.

1.

Perd allol2 Anfc allhs Mo Q7112

Does the Subject have any material outstanding building code violations within its file? Yes O No O
If “Yes”, please fax copies of same.

Are there any existing or pending material building or fire/life safety code requirements Yes [ No [
that the Subject would not be grandfathered and therefore compliance would then be
mandatory? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

Do you have any general or specific knowledge of any physical conditions (site or Yes OO No [
building) that negatively impact the Subject such as localized flooding, sanitary sewer
back-up problems, etc.? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

Is the Subject within a 100-year frequency flood plain? If “Yes”, please identify Yes O No O
the Flood Hazard Zone as per FEMA's Flood Insurance Rate Maps.

What Building Code is enforced, and what is the local Zoning Ordinance classificatior

of the property?

Are there any municipal required procedures or mandated improvements that are triggered
by a change of ownership/title such as: a re-inspection by the Building Department, the
installation of sprinklers, installing water conservation devices, etc.? If so, what are they?

Please fax us a copy of the Subject’s Certificate of Occupancy.

Submitted By: Date:
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Building Department
Freedom of Information Act Request

VI

IVl Assessment Services, Inc.
55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
(914) 694-1900 (tel) (914) 694-1335 (fax)
research@ivi-intl.com (email)

Date: September 9, 2013 To: City Clerk
Subject: 2725 South Industrial City Clerk's Office
Office/industrial Buildings 301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
2725 South Industrial Ann Arbor, Ml 48107
Ann Arbor, Michigan (734) 794-6140 (tel)
(734) 994-8296 (fax)
cityclerk@a2gov.org (email)
IVI Project Mgr:  Ariz Master IVI Proj. No.: PC30905871-102

IVl has been commissioned to conduct a Property Condition Assessment on the above referenced Subject. Please
respond to the following documentation/information requests. Should you have any questions or should there be any
fees associated with providing the requested information, please call Ariz Master. Thank you for your assistance.

1.

Does the Subject have any material outstanding building code violations within its file?
If “Yes”, please fax copies of same.

Are there any existing or pending material building or fire/life safety code requirements
that the Subject would not be grandfathered and therefore compliance would then be
mandatory? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

Do you have any general or specific knowledge of any physical conditions (site or
building) that negatively impact the Subject such as localized flooding, sanitary sewer
back-up problems, etc.? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

Is the Subject within a 100-year frequency flood plain? If “Yes”, please identify
the Flood Hazard Zone as per FEMA's Flood Insurance Rate Maps.

What Building Code is enforced, and what is the local Zoning Ordinance classification
of the property?

Are there any municipal required procedures or mandated improvements that are triggered
by a change of ownershipltitie such as: a re-inspection by the Building Department, the
installation of sprinklers, installing water conservation devices, etc.? If so, what are they?

Please fax us a copy of the Subject’s Certificate of Occupancy.

Yes OO No O

Yes O No OO

Yes OO No O

Yes OO No O

Submitted By: : Date:

\791“%\ alinliz Adac” Qlislia
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Building Department
Freedom of Information Act Request
IVl Assessment Services, Inc.

55 West Red Oak Lane
White Plains, New York 10604
(914) 694-1900 (tel) (914) 694-1335 (fax)
research@ivi-intl.com (email)

Date: September 9, 2013 To: City Clerk

Subject: 2805 South Industrial City Clerk's Office
Office/Industrial Buildings 301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
2805 South Industrial Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Ann Arbor, Michigan (734) 794-6140 (tel)

(734) 994-8296 (fax)

cityclerk@a2gov.org (email)
IVI Project Mgr:  Ariz Master V1 Proj. No.: PC30905871-103

IVl has been commissioned to conduct a Property Condition Assessment on the above referenced Subject. Please
respond to the following documentation/information requests. Should you have any questions or should there be any
fees associated with providing the requested information, please call Ariz Master. Thank you for your assistance.

1. Does the Subject have any material outstanding building code violations within its file? Yes OO No [
If “Yes”, please fax copies of same.

2, Are there any existing or pending material building or fire/life safety code requirements Yes O No O
that the Subject would not be grandfathered and therefore compliance would then be
mandatory? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

3. Do you have any general or specific knowledge of any physical conditions (site or Yes [0 No I
building) that negatively impact the Subject such as localized flooding, sanitary sewer
back-up problems, etc.? If “Yes”, please briefly explain.

4, Is the Subject within a 100-year frequency flood plain? If “Yes”, please identify Yes O No O
the Flood Hazard Zone as per FEMA's Flood Insurance Rate Maps.

5. What Euilding Code is enforced, and what is the local Zoning Ordinance classification
of the property?

6. Are there any municipal required procedures or mandated improvements that are triggered

by a change of ownershipftitle such as: a re-inspection by the Building Department, the
installation of sprinklers, installing water conservation devices, etc.? If so, what are they?

7 Please fax us a copy of the Subject’s Certificate of Occupancy.

Submitted By: Date:

P ool Qlioli» ol 0o l13 Ovedl7/13



Alexa, Jennifer l Z)"Q?CS m: : i

From: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent: Monday, September 09, 2013 5:08 PM
To: CityClerk

Cc: -Alexa, Jennifer

Subject: RE: Meals and Gifts

We will log it as a FOIA. Jennifer, check with Finance and/or HR, but | believe the Conflict of Interest policy will answer
this.

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk
City Clerk's Office | Guy C. Larcom City Hall |301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor - Ann Arbor - MI - 48104
734.754.6140 (0O} - 734.994.8296 (F) |

ibeaudry@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org
5’% Think Green! Please don't print this e-mail unless absolutely necessary.

From: Waddell Dena On Behalf Of CltyCIerk
Sent: Monday, September 09, 2013 3:38 PM
To: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject: RE: Meals and Gifts

Jackie,
Do you know whom should | forward this to?

Thanks,
Dena Cage-Waddell, Administrative Assistant|City of Ann Arbor|City Clerk Office|dwaddell2gov.org|
301 E Huron St. Ann Arbor, MI 48107|Direct dial (734) 794-6140 Ext. 41405|

% Think Green! Don't print this e-mail unless you need to.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail, and any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain information that is
confidential and protected from disclosure under the law. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure, or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail, and delete/destroy all copies of the original message and attachments.

Thank you

From Mandarmo, Gina Imallto Gina. Mandanno@aecom com]

Sent: Monday, September 09, 2013 11:23 AM
To: CityClerk
Subject: Meals and Gifts

Good Morning,

I'am trying to find out if the City of Ann Arbor has any ethics rules or regulations regarding any of the City Managers
accepting meais. If you could forward me any information as soon as possible | would appreciate it. If you need more
information please do not hesitate to contact me.

Gina Marie Mandarino

Paralegal

Tel. 312.373.7843 Cisco 227-7843
gina.mandarino @aecom.com

AECOM
303 East Wacker Dr.
Suite 1300

OKIE siafealolis  poe 9117/
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From: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2013 5:12 PM
To: | Alexa, Jennifer

Subject: FW: FOIA

Can you log and distribute this?
Thanks!

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk
City Clerk’s Office | Guy C. Larcom City Hall {301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor - Ann Arbor - MI - 48104
734.794.6140 (0O) - 734.994.8296 (F) |

jbeaudry@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org
% Think Green! Please don't print this e-mail unless absolutely necessary.

From: Ryan Stanton

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2013 2:04 PM
To: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject: FOIA

Jackie,

Please consider this an official FOIA request for records showing all city expenses (including but not limited to
law enforcement, solid waste, and signs and signals) related to the Notre Dame night game, as well as the first
Michigan football game of the season against CMU. I also would like to see copies of any invoices submitted to
the University of Michigan and any corresponding records showing payments received from the university.

Cheers,

Ryan J. Stanton
AnnArbor.com digital journalist
734.623.2529 (work

Cen'd 911112 ~laccalizlis Ol)e?//)’/[s
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FOIA Requesii Form Due: mﬂljﬁ_ 'E ) 10-Day Extension [_]

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records. contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, MI 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityclerk@a2gov.org
The Michigan Freadom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request C?;// L / 13 Name__ }L Loodictel é‘n}irfbnw&ﬁ!&,} Setvies

address,_ oo ' N Pdoms Td sih o5 BlonLeid ) e 4820y
Street City State Zip

'Feiephon[zgg.)%% M(%%Cf% Email ﬁejw\(ﬁ‘j G 9({«:,»&!(;_9((\\3:;{‘0‘%%%'@1 : r\.,t{'*

I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf I am making
this requgst) and the City aye parties.

I :

Requester’s Signature

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

See Q?cl\ai f~e<§vég§l

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved
Incident records requested: [JNFIRS Basic Incident Report [(investigation Report

[JPhotographs [CJEnvironmental Report [Clother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received (he day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [] Pick up ] M’ail%Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

2ean Q1] 12 S\afEGhigls ove 91913



Environmental Services

ASS Q

] CJA
ENVIRONMENTAL Land Development 6001 North Adams Road, suite 205
E ] R —— E -E__ Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304

Real Estate Consulting

September 11,2013

Clerk’s Office

City of Ann Arbor

301 E Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107 Phone Number (734) 794-6140

RE:  Request for Records

AES Project No. 2013082501.01

Dear Clerk:

In accordance with the procedures for Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) submissions, Associated
Environmental Services (AES) hereby requests records of the available Historical Building Department,
Assessing, Planning, Public works and Fire Depariment files for the following site:

Parcel No. 09-09-33-224-006

Property address: 927 South Forest

Please be advised AES is only requesting information regarding environmental concerns such as USTs,
ASTs, spills or hazardous chemical releases, which pertain to the Phase I Environmental Site
Assessment being conducted in the area. AES understands that if there is a charge for copies you will
provide AES with the fee when you provide the response to this request. Please contact us if the costs will
exceed $50.00.

In the event there are files only available for review, contact our office to setup the earliest available time.
A written response that no requested records were found is requested. Should you have any questions,
we can be reached at (248) 890-8044 or kdr@associatedenvironmental.net or feel free to contact the
office.

Regards,

Rennan D. Robins and Victolas ¢ %M

ASSOCIATED ENVIORMMENTAL SERVICES, LLC

Tel: 248-203-9898 / Fax: 248-647-0526

Email: associatedenvi@comcast.net
Web: www.associatedenvironmental.net



15-99F nonk

2365 Haggerty Road South, Cantan, Michigan 48188 R Mhﬂik
Tol: 734.307.3100 Fax: 734.367.3131

www.MannikSmithGroup.com 2013SEP 12 AM 1123 -w SE@%@

FACSIMILE

To: FOIA Officer From: _Ryan Montri

Ann Arbor Fire Department Date: September 6, 2013
Fax; {'734) 994-8814 Pages: 1
Phone;  (734) 794-6961 Project # ANNAQQZ26
Re: FOIA Reguest

89/86/20813 14:28 7343973384 MSG CANTON PAGE 81/01
CITY OF AR ARDOR
CITY CLER

The attached items are transmitted as checked below;
O] For review ' [ Please comment O Urgent

Please Reply [ As reguested O Approved as noted
Please Recycle T Cther:

Remarks:
The Mannik and Smith Group, Inc. (MSG) has been retained to perform a Phase | Environmental Site
Assessment (ESA) for the parcel identification H-08-12-300-027, which is approximately 24 acres and
addressed as follows:

3013 West Huron River Drive
Ann Arbor, Washtenaw County, Michigan

To aid in the completion of the Phase | ESA, MSG is requesting any information available such as files
pertaining to underground storage tanks (USTs), above ground storage tanks (ASTs), hazardous
substances or petroleum products that would indicate an existing or past release associated with the
aforementioned addrass, or other environmental related issues associated with the aforementioned
address.

If there are any questions please contact the undersigned at, 734-397-3100.
Thank you,

Ryan E. Montri
Senior Environmental Scientist

Copies To:  ANNADOZ6 Signed:
Printed: Ryan E Montr
Senior Environmental Scientist

(It there are any problerms in ransmission or | have sovil you sometfing i errar, please acdvise),

The information contained in this facsimile is intandad far the persenal and confidantial use of tha abova-named patson(s). If the baarer/raader of this message is not
sald parson (or, the empleyaa responsible for delivaring facslmlles) then yeu are notified of arraneous reception of this facsimile and any raview, copying, or distribution
of thig faceimile ia prohibited.

ANNAQQ26.Fire Department FOIA.doox

Due 911813
VDI“(B C”’Z“é 09/06/2013 FRI 15:16 [JOB NO. 6043] Q001



FOIA Request Form Due: |3 | 10-Day Extension []

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, M1 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persors to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request_Q /) /3 Name__ [} Jchellt "R pwn

Address_315%577 AL U (R Shael Sle 285 Obtaoma Gy  0G T31]2
Street City " State Zip

— 2 3 ; \ y 1)
Telephone(Hys) 524 - 2993 oxkjre  Email /M byneen 0 Zooii k- LY - €y )

I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose bebalf I am making
this request) and the City are parties.

\j”}? (2 ?MI" Pﬁf Jarl

Regquester’s Signature

=

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to

identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

Pequest in 2Pepce to propechis ot 2905, 27726 aopl 7408 Sodin Lphustrial . Please Send Copie ol

L Yaaon Spreial @¥empHian (st and @raices 2. :i'mf Cpz0 [ achid Du.‘l‘du-"zﬁ Cede Vielofiens

3) Certibicabens ol OCCUPIIy

Fire Departizent Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved
FIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

Incident records requested: )
[JPhotographs [JEnvironmental Report Cother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: ] Picki up ] Mail KEmail
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

0oed Q1312 Ove Glzoli3
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FOIA Request Form — 9 193 \R | 10-Day Extension []
Freedom of Information Act .
‘This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police r:ecords department.

Please subrmit to: Ann Arsbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296 ;
citvelerk@a2gov.org §

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to

pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request~>g 0. \ Name Y A ¥, .
Address_P-0. Boay UO0S A\inaXo NA L 22204
Street CityJ State | Zip

TelephonfﬁSE:DBA':!:,&BS_% Emﬂlga{j;_gs%m,idﬁm_\.lﬁuw

information relating to a civil action in which  (or a person on whose behalf T am making
arties.

)
i
i

Description of Records (please print) :
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

t move that are still Cramria ble;_bﬁr-

possible, the st KnOWT address.

—_—m

[
/

4

——— -\ 4nding for sk months 0
Jingputstanding for i
Ued that fem w—w amoun‘t, 3 nd \f

per, date,
check numbe’,
are greater than $999.99-

of uncashed checks 185
ease include the payee:

— et T echeds

inclu .
jease oty I 1 be claimed. 1€
P . nds that maY Sﬂ\v\b e al

o AI‘\ accounﬂné

o ":pc_S,S.\b\eJ

3 . ng-9
Fire Deg i avaitabte, 30 ax:c-:n.ur\tl‘:lf1 i
’ )
Date of In. W aesibie; the 1ast kn

§ Unc\a'lmed fu -
ddress- if possnb\e, o
ame of person involved

Your relation t§ person involved ;
Incident records requested: [INFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[[JPhotographs ' ["JEnvironmental Report [jOther

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [1Pickup [ ]Mail ] Email
% CORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UN’If], FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS )é
Pon'd Al <haalzliz Que 9



fl se Only,
FOIA# - :

FOIA ReqHBSt Form Due:, l imh,f ) 10-Day Extension []
Freedom of Information Act

“This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, M1 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk(@a2pov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request 4 ( r_-z’ ! - Name A ASam LA TAVETTE
Address U290 Poysmnath oacs T, Pryssary M0 Y3179
Street City ' State Zip

Telephone 23U - g At ad Email LA T4y grr (}2 EopA gl - LEE, Coy ed

1 am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf 1 am making

this re_uest)é"ndthjgty’m parties. "

9—’{ T \
Requester’s Signature -

~Description of Records (piease print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

2 T T . - ragp 5 Ao i B {
QATT B wr Vs ¥ aane Tl s S, iRbggriasl, | ,c:* Wl ABLaZ, T

ad L%
Lax g €F B PRI
e B Loan ! it &4

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident : __ Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved ;
Incident records requested: [CNFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[[IPhotographs [JEnvirenmental Report [Clother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [] Pick up [] Mail NEmaﬂ
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

oo "5 al18l)»



_____Freedom of Information A

You may request a copy of a document if it is not exempt as specified in the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA).

Date Requested pl }3) J ' 3

Name SV\EA\QL»C{"\”em?\m
Address | o . ' ML H”q /é 75] lg

, O
Street City /’ 4 State Zip

|, the requester, am not requesting documents related to any civil action against the City in which | am a party, or by the
City against me, and | am not acting on behalf of such a party involving the records | am requesting at this time. | agree to
pay all allowable fees.

fo = [05) 5252996 e 1|9

Requests’s Phone Number

Request Description (please print)

Describe, with specificity, the document(s) you are requesting. [f you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the document(s) you request.

RE* A3 Fask Uberky Sheeed: Ann Aror, M
Copien e Cucrent cockiizakes of eccuponcyy , copies of aEN
bu\ding code Violakibrs, copies & 12 7Dm'm% codo violakions

Fire Depari‘ment Repi}rts (fill out this section for fire departinent records)

Incident Report Number

Name of person invoived

Your relation to person involved**
**If no one is listed, we will consider there to be no relation.

Date of incident Incident location

Nature or type of report O NFIRS Basic Incident Report O Investigation Report
O Photographs, if applicable 0 Environmental

O Other

You may pick up the document(s) requested or have them mailed or emailed to you following review and approval. FOIA
requests can take up to five business days to complete. According to the Ml Attorney General Opinion No. 5500(n) and
the City of Ann Arbor Administrative Policy #104, the five-day response provision begins the day after the public body has
received the request. Under unusual circumstances, such as a large number of public records that must be retrieved or
searched, the City may, within the five business days after the day the request is received, issue a notice extending the

request for not more than ten business days.

I win pick up [ piease mail Xl Please email S'Tt'ﬁ’\'%)\t\’\ @ZOV\‘\V\\G} = ‘\Y\‘QD » L0\

You will be charged the allowable fees under FOIA, unless you provide documentation showing that you, the requester,
are receiving public assistance or other facts showing inability to pay due to indigence. If you have any questions, contact
the City Clerk at (734)794-6140, or via email at cityclerk@a2gov.org.

Vea'd alinli= adn e alaelz Mo G 3l



Alexa, Jennifer | E) —5] 2{2 \E'n ol )] )

From: Wondrash, Lisa

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 1:05 PM

To: Alexa, Jennifer

Cc: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subiject: FW: Public Records Request - City of Ann Arbor, Ml

Hi Jennifer:

Should | email this individual back with FOIA website link or can you take this request from here?
Thanks,

Lisa

Lisa Wondrash
Communications Director | City of Ann Arbor {301 E. Huron Street - Ann Arbor - ML - 48107
734.794.6152 {0} | Lwondrash@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org | www.facebook.com/thecityofannarbor | http://twitter.com/a2gov

% Think Green! Please don't print this e-mail unless absolutely necessary.

From: Kirk Brow
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 1:02 PM
To: Wondrash, Lisa

Subject: Public Records Request - City of Ann Arbor, MI

Lisa Wondrash:

Under Michigan's Public Records Law, | am requesting copies of the following information: The
Organizational Chart for the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT of City of Ann Arbor, Ml -
something that includes the names and titles of the people who report to the Chief Information Officer
or Head of IT of City of Ann Arbor, Ml.

| also ask that this chart contains the next level of management, those people who report to people that report to the Chief
Information Officer or Head of IT. Also, contact information on the people listed in the above organizational chart to
include: Business Address, Direct Business Telephone Number, and Business Email Address would be greatly
appreciated. | am willing to pay up to a $75 fee to receive this information. Please contact me if the fee for this request is
greater than $75.

I hope the request is thorough/clear enough. If you have any questions about this request, feel free to contact me using
my information below. The requested information can be submitted either through email, fax, or mailed hard-copy,
whichever allows me to receive the information as soon as possible.

Respectfully Yours,

Kirk N. Brown

12518 NE 95th Street

Vob‘A ahli=
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Alexa, Jennifer L_Z) - a q 7

From: Waddell, Dena on behalf of CityClerk

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 10:08 AM
To: Alexa, Jennifer

Subiject: FW: Request for Information
Attachments: Fire Request.pdf; Tax Map.pdf
Importance: High

FYI

From: Nicole Douglas [mailto:n.douglas@d3g.biz]
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 10:03 AM
To: CityClerk

Subject: Request for Information

Importance: High

Good Morning,

| am writing in request of information that is needed for a re-financing loan report in regards to Proposed Apartments -
An Urban Apartment Community, located at 618 South Main Street (PIN: 09-09-29-415-004). | am requesting it on
behalf of U.S. Equities Realty Group, Ltd. | have attached a form that can be filled out, signed and emailed or faxed back
as well as a property map. Please let me know if more information is needed.

**please forward this request to the Fire Department, Attn: Warreka Farrackand, Fire Marshal**

Thank you for your time,

Nicole Douglas — Research Analyst
Dominion Due Diligence Group (D3G)

4121 Cox Road, Suite 200 - Glen Allen, VA 23060
804.358.2020 (main) 804.665.2913 (direct) www.d3g.biz

DoaNqli7lia Noe. 9 Z‘%/l?)



Alexa, Jennifer L% - a qg N 2£ ££z ﬂ Eﬂ

From: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 9:36 PM
To: Alexa, Jennifer

Subject: FW: FOIA

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk

City Clerk's Office | Guy C. Larcom City Hall |3C1 E. Huron, 2nd Floor » Ann Arbor - MI - 48104
734.794.56140 (O) - 734.994.8296 (F) |

jbeaudry@a2gov.org | www.a2gov.org

i'% Think Green! Please don't print this e-mail uniess absolutely necessary.

From: Ryan Stanton

Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 9:33 PM
To: Beaudry, Jacqueline

Subject: FOIA

Please consider this an official FOIA request for copies of any and all emails between Council Member Sally
Hart Petersen and Nancy Walker, director of the city's pension system, since Sept. 1, 2013, through the date of
this request.

Ryan Stanton
Ann Arbor News city hall reporter
734.623.2529 (work

gpm% 911712 ~dn b 9/25/5 Nie d /ZV//B



From: Kasey Little Fax: +1 (405) 328-7374 To: City Clerk’s Office Fax: +1 {734} 994-8296 Page 2 of 2 $/17/2013 12:24

You may request a copy of a document if it is not exempt as specified in the Freedom of Information
Act.

Date Request: QZI [ 7 / i?)
Uoe Ooes

Name TS

Address {C)() N((: % g. @KC &C: ’1%{31{

Street City State " Zip

If no mailing address, requester will return
on the 5™ business day to receive response.

A, Kon. 344 - 2944

11
Reque%ér‘s Signature Requester’s Phone Number

Describe, with specificity, the document(s) you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it
may be impossible to identify the document(s) you request.

_Cpon Budldany U idkions Ceticates o
Ozngé-m:a es

{)POM* q25 Uictors L}a‘v)\

You may pick up the document(s) requested or have them mailed, or emailed (if possible) to you
following review and approval. This can take up to five working days to complete.

1 will pick up [_1 Please mail mlease email ;‘(}6, FO(JS@ W . O

You will be charged the allowable fees under FOIA, unless you provide documentation shewing that
you, the requester, are receiving public assistance or other facts showing inability to pay due to
indigence. If you have any questions, contact Laurie Foondle at (734) 794-6210x42190 or via email
at lfoondle@a2gov.org.

I, the requester, am not requesting documents related to any civil action against the City in which | am
a party, or by the City against myself, and | am not acting on behalf of such a party involving the

records | am requesting at this time. | agree to pay all allowable fees.
/‘%’“"\WW T Koo 344 ~ 2944

Request 7 Signature Requester's Phone Number

lea'd Q119)1% Qoe. qlzshz



m:McKinley ~ 1o:MesSage From KiB1_Z23 (1 7s4948296) UM WITINS RSP 141

-3¢ Ken
‘Z_&;j—_’lﬁ 10-Day Extession [ ]

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department,

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MT 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

FOIA Request Form Due:
Freedom of Information Act

Date of Request Q( i f "% Name Q\Qm& PDUK€5

address XAGED Bie s BioWlow de - VR P Broer, MY 408
Street City State Zip

Telephone 1545 - G\ - 5322 Email OAU Kes o Ki‘(\"xf_\{ - C o0

I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf T am making
thi% request) and the City are parties.

Favant
£

P i
Requester’s Signature

Description of Records {please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

L oo \WNe 4o haue dig docuomasteinn of  GWke

hc‘“;’?a"’\og ok dey Dk O\.{'\q%cmf.i) nezoh Yo be exting uishod”
(es e doce vnlecked 7 Wred o s dhe Co i o5e

09ld Bircln P\ Ocwe 1A

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)
Date of Incident & i e Name of person involved P{\F{\} £ TGN\{:{ <

Your relation to person involved CC: SO S\"‘\,{\ = NG (E,s\)_;_z,xr’

Incident records requested: BINFIRS Basic Incident Report Blinvestigation Report
‘EAPhotographs {JEnvironmental Report {Jother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue 2
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [} Pick up D Mail @,Emaﬂ
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Voo ili=



09-18-"13 15:21 FROM- AppliedEnviormental 734-975-1973 T-484 P0O001/0001 F-889

; ; ce Onqly
7 FOIA# I fﬁ-ﬁmj\_&#
FOIA Request Form Due: ] }7/0 L2 10-0ayExtehsion [

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, MI 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityclerk@a2gov.org
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to tequest copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure,

Date of Request Q' 18-320|% Name Cmia W, ”ﬂ;f

Address 8990 (’arﬁen‘fe(‘ Emo[ Sdtﬁ 600 Am Arbor‘ my L’ZIOK
*Street City State Zip

Telephone “73¢~9475=1470 Emaﬂ_gmgw@ o.mlfeo!mv.com

Requesterm
Descriptign rds {please print)

Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

We _are raw:’url}mg a Phose 1 Envy

_ rhor, ML E[8/03
Does e T a e ks [ B2 ; (3~ 08 ~1053-02.0
other gnvironm | fnct Jo_why | o He ﬁnle Z

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved
Incident records requested: [_INFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[JPhotographs [CJEnvironmental Report [Other

You wiil receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received, Electronicaily
transmitted requests are deemed received the day afier they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, vou may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence,

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [} Pick up [] Mail ?Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

0 aliali= Duve 9612
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;} e h a n ﬁ Corporate Investigative Services
Z : ! l i 5800 Gratiot Road, Suite 201
Saginaw, MI 48638
Ph. 989.790.0450
Fx: 989.790.3601

rehmann.com
September 13, 2013

Arin Arbor Fire Department
111 N. Fifth Avenue
Ann Arbor, Ml 48104

Loss Location: 518 Hiscock Street, Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
Date of Loss:  9/14/2013
RCIS Case #: 202785 / 13-963476

To Whom It May Concern:

Our company has been retained to conduct an origin and cause investigation of the above-referenced
fire. This letter is to request that a copy of your fire report be sent or faxed to me at your earliest
convenience at:

5800 Gratiot Road, Suite 201
Saginaw, MI 48638
RCIS Fax: 989.790.3601

If there is a fee for this service, please advise and a check will be mailed forthwith.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,
Kevin Prke

Kevin Pike, IAAI-CFI, CFEI

Rehmann is an independent member of Nexia International.

CPAs & Consultants Wealth Advisors Corporate Investigators

INTERNATIONAL



03/19/2013 15:15 FA¥X 8102253800 ASTI ENYIRONMEHTAL ‘D-OO& @oo1/001

§ g Investigation » Remnadiation 10448 |ta'tion2 gnz\!eguite 100
A7 Evromena Compliance * Restoration Brighton, Ml 48116

Malling Address:
P.OQ. Box 2160
Brighton, MI 48116-2160

800 395-ASTI
Fax: 810.225.3800

www.asti-env,.com

September 19, 2013

Ann Arbor City Clerk

Attn: FOIA Coordinator, City Clerk's Office 2nd Floor
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbar, Ml 48107

Fax: 734.994.8296

RE:  Request for Environmental Information

Attn: FOJA Coordinator:

| am conducting an environmental site assessment for a property in Ann Arbor,
Michigan. | would like to review Assessing field cards and Building Department
paper/ microfilm files or permits for the following property:

Parcels: 09-12-09-303-003, 09-12-09-303-011, 09-12-09-303-010, and 09-12-09-
303-015

If you have any questions concerning information contained in this request, please

give me a call or send me an email at mgazdik@astl-env.com

Sinceraly,

Applied Science & Technology, Inc.
2L >

Michael Gazdik

Property Services Group
810-225-2800

oed 9lzolz Doe Y/z7/13



FOIA Request Form Bue:

10-Day Extension [
Freedom of Information Act

This forn is for pon-police records. For police records, contact the police records departiment.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerkia2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Infonnation Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incuired in retrieving or copying such records. Some records way be exewpt from disclosure,

Date of Request 7/25“77 Name LOY‘L‘“‘O\ \“\10\(59 Os‘ @N'P \QS? f?\mh LLP
adires Girtllae Shay LLP 20460 Skevine el ﬁ%ﬂ&ﬁﬁpﬁlﬂo (A

Street City
rephonc(H0BIDEA-6AO  mmar [ h 0l fom

1 am not requesting records or infonmnation relating to a civil actxon in which I (or a person on whose behalf 1 am making
this request) and thg City are parties.

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
ideutify the records you request and youwr request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification,

dem o0, o¥aded letler {or &wm‘nﬂv\ o myfﬁﬁ

\ (el

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved

Incident records requested: [CINFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report
[IPhotographs [CIEovironmental Report [JOther,

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
wransmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
1o provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [ ] Pick up [(IMaii [ ] Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

Qm% Misli=



RECEIVED

GRELILAS SHAH 1.L.P
ATTORNEYS AT LAW SEP 17 7264

CUPERTINO CITY CENTER

20400 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.
SUITE 280
CUPERTINO, CALIFORNIA 85014
TEL (408) 255-6310 FAX (408) 255-6350

WWW.GRELLAS.COM

ANN ARBOR pPOLICE RECORDS

September 9, 2013

Ann Arbor Police Department
Attention: Jennifer Alexa

Records Section

301 E. Huron, 2nd Floor
Ann Arbor, MI 48104

Dear Ms. Alexa:

Re: Follow-Up Public Records Request

You assisted me earlier this summer with a prior FOIA request, under the Michigan Freedom of
Information Act. I would like to follow up with you to request the ability to inspect or obtain
copies of the following:

1. All communications (e-mailed or mailed) between Robert Pfannes of the Ann
Arbor Police Department (or any representative thereof) and of the following
persons:

Mo ORI FETITER MO Q0 TR

Chip Cox (e-mail: chipc@gpsllp.com)

James Greenan (e-mail: jgreenan@gpsllp.com)
Cherie L. Harpell (e-mail: charpell@gpsllp.com)
Russell Fuerst (e-mail: rfuerst@gibbsandfuerst.com)
Kevin Borgan (e-mail: KBorgen@gibbsandfuerst.com)
Anthony Moya (e-mail: moya@lbbslaw.com)

John Tsumura (e-mail: tsumura@lbbslaw.com)
Garth Ward (e-mail: gward@lbbslaw.com)

David Witzke

Michal Temple

Donnie McFall

Thomas Hennings

. Lynn Slaughter

Anna Disney

Anyone with an email ending in “@gpsllp.com”
Anyone with an email ending in “@gibbsandfuerst.com”
Anyone with an email ending in “@lbbslaw.com”
Anyone with an email ending in “@foray.com”

Anyone who is/was a Foray Technologies representative



The Freedom of Information Act requires a response within ten business days. If access to the
records I am requesting will take longer, please contact me with information about when I might
expect copies or the ability to inspect the requested records.

If you deny any or all of this request, please cite each specific exemption you feel justifies the
refusal to release the information and notify me of the appeal procedures available to me under
the law.

If there are any fees for searching or copying these records, please inform me of the cost.

Thank you for considering my request and your ongoing assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

O/m@(&a Mkb/

Loretta M. Hicks



frice” * ly ;
roat |.A- Oj 5 o
FOIA Request Form Due: q &) E) 10-Day Extension []

Freedom of Information Act

This form is for non-police records. For police records, contact the police records department.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office
301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647
Ann Arbor, MI 48107
Tel: (734) 794-6140
Fax: (734) 994-8296
cityclerk@a2gov.org

The Michigan Freedom of Information Act permits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required to
pay for costs incurred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exempt from disclosure.

Date of Request_09/19/2013 Name__Jim Domiano
Address__ 1530 South State St_Unit 1016, Chicago, IL-60605

Street City State Zip
Telephone 312_326.1132 Email__jdomiano@epicor.com

I am not requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf I am making
this request) and the City are parties.
ey i

Nuu N

Requester’s Signature

Description of Records (please print)
Describe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. If you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible to
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

All responses and associated attachments/addendums submitted with regard to RFP-862 Human Resources/Payroll
System and Related Implementation” with a proposal due date of 06/26/2013.

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person involved

Incident records requested: [CINFIRS Basic Incident Report [ JInvestigation Report

[JPhotographs [JEnvironmental Report [CJother

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the request for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable to pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [] Pick up [(OMail [] Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

oo 9lg0l12



Alexa, Jennifer \é = 20 &,& h\)é_ﬁc\‘l ﬂ'“

From: Waddell, Dena on behalf of CityClerk
Sent: Friday, September 20, 2013 11:55 AM
To: Alexa, Jennifer

Subject: FW: FOIA fire dept report

FYI

Sent: Friday, September 20, 2013 10:17 AM
To: CityClerk
Subject: FOIA fire dept report

Please consider this email as a FOIA request to obtain a fire dept report.

Fire Incident date: August 15, 2013 at around 1 pm.
Location: 2132 Pauline Blvd- Ann Arbor
Reguester: Majed Ghussaini/ Owner of Unit 106

The information can be sent via email, if possible.
Thank you.
Majed Ghussaini

Cead 9] 93)3



ASTI ENVIRONMENTAL ’ﬁ—j&q u(ﬁgol!\

08/18/2013 15:16 FAX 8102253800

— y ' Investigation - Remediation 10448 Citation Drive, Suite 100
A)ﬁ ENVIRONMENTAL Compliance « Restorstion Brighton, MI 48116
| Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2180

Brighton, MI 48116-2160

800 395-ASTI
Fax: 810.225.3800

www.asti-env.com

September 19, 2013

Fire Chief Chuck Hubbard

City of Ann Arbor Fire Department
111 NFIFTH AVE

Ann Arbor, Ml 48104

Fax: (734) 994-8814

RE:  Request for Environmental Information

Dear Fire Chief Hubbard:

I am conducting an environmental site assessment for a property in Ann Arbor,
Michigan. Please advise me if thera have been any reports of spills/releases, above
ground storage tanks, underground storage tanks, or Hazmat incidents for the

following property:

Parcels: 09-12-09-303-003, 09-12-08-303-01 1, 09-12-09—303-01 0, and 09-12-09-
303-015

The parcels are vacant land and part of the Research Park Drive neighborhood,
Lots 26-29, :

If you have any questions concemning information contained in this request, please
give me a call or send me an email at mgazdik@asti~env.com

Sincerely,

‘Applied Science & Technology, Inc.

Michael Gazdik
Property Services Group
810-225-2800 :

| | - Oue. lo)1]12
E‘% Kb C?/Z(//B - g 09/19/2013 THV 15:3¢  [J0B NO. 60631 Q001



SEP-23-2013 MON 07:20 PM FAX NO. P, 01/01

fficeLizse Onl
rolak_|.A)- g()% Yth Cmn
FOIA Reqﬁest Form Due: k 2«' —éa G 6 10-Day Extension [_]

Freedom of Information Act
This form is for gon-police records. For police records, contact the police records departiment.

Please submit to: Ann Arbor City Clerk’s Office

301 E. Huron St., P.O. Box 8647

Ann Arbor, M1 48107

Tel: (734) 794-6140

Fax: (734) 994-8296

cityelerkf@aZpov.org
The Michigan Freedom of Information Act pernits persons to request copies of public records. You may be required 1o
pay far costs incusred in retrieving or copying such records. Some records may be exemipt from disclosure.

Date of Request_ Septznne e 23,2003 Name___\a< queling ¥ aoafanan

Address N Loerden Ave, Ann Arlear M 4%OR

City State Zip
Telephon =ni [

I am 1ot requesting records or information relating to a civil action in which I (or a person on whose behalf I am making
requegf) and the City are parties.

N —
Rogyésters|Sigmatdte

escription of Records (please print)
Descitbe, with specificity, the records you are requesting. 1f you are not sufficiently specific, it may be impossible 10
identify the records you request and your request may be denied. You may be contacted for clarification.

ANl cecocd g rom 2009 —prescat pesated o O worden ave, Ann Arbes MU ac

re tentkeS o hore. abendom ment ) any Sl (f\*"c,l‘ﬂos-\./ex_‘f(/‘r\&l hor~e [I\S_Ia_r_r_ﬁw‘mﬂ,.%“\'\a)\

(au relave~t recard S}

Crorged te ledest e home. g deerciong e boot druposulva

Fire Department Records (fill out only if requesting records pertaining to a fire department incident)

Date of Incident Name of person involved

Your relation to person invalved

Incident records requested: [CINFIRS Basic Incident Report [investigation Report
[JPhotographs [CJEnvironmental Report ClOther

You will receive a response within five business days, counted from the day after your request is received. Electronically
transmitted requests are deemed received the day after they are sent. The City may, within the five business days, issue a
notice extending the roquest for not more than ten business days. If the estimated costs exceed $50, you may be required
to provide a deposit before your request will be fulfilled. You will be charged allowable fees under FOIA unless you
provide documentation showing that you are receiving public assistance or are otherwise unable 1o pay due to indigence.

Please select how you would like to receive the requested records: [] Pick up [ Mail Email
RECORDS WILL NOT BE RELEASED UNTIL FULL PAYMENT OF COSTS

700 Qlauli>
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Alexa, Jem@vj ]6 - g;oq é é(‘Qj
From: Farrackand, Warreka

Sent: Wednesday, September 25, 2013 6:33 PM

To: Alexa, Jennifer

Subject: Fwd: Fire Department Files

Attachments: image001.png

Hi Jennifer,
This FOIA is on the G: drive. Did I give you his original correspondence?

Reka

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE DROID

-------- Original Message --------

Subject: FW: Fire Department Files

From: Jeremy Efros <EfrosJ@aktpeerless.com>
To: WFarrackand@a2gov.org

CC:

Dear Fire Marshal Farrackand,

I completed my site walk in Ann Arbor today and was unable to get a hold of you. I work out of Lansing so it
will be difficult to get back over there to view the files. I was wondering if you could peruse the property
records for 2185 W. Stadium Boulevard (Victory Lane Quick Oil Change) looking for environmental concerns;
for instance, underground storage tanks (USTs), confirmed spills, or ASTs, an perhaps copy and fax or scan and
email those files to me. If that isn’t possible maybe we and verbally go over some of what you observed and I
can just try to capture the important records that way.

Also, I am interested in whether you are familiar with this site and if you have any personal knowledge of
environmental concerns with the site that are not contained within the property files.

Thank you very much for your time.

Regards,

Jeremy

Voed Qla 1 sz\algna
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WELDON D. GREIGER [A-3)0 Gfei%

3835 Cedar Lake Rd.

Howell, MiI 48843
Phone: 5175487888
weldon@crashtechnology.com Fax; 517+548+0570

September 23, 2013

Project Management Unit
Field Operations Services
City of Ann Arbor

4251 Stone School Road

Ann Arbor, M| 48108

Re: TWO FOIA Requests Sent via email
Our file: Holliday v Green

Dear Sir or Madam:

Under the Prowsnons of the Freedom of Information Act, please provide us with traffic signal
liming ding the pedes al for the intersection of Packard Street and Hill Street,
City of Ann Arbor Mlchlgan as |t would have been in affect on July 19, 2012.

- Also, for that same intersection please provide us with any and ali trouble reports within 30
days prior and 30 days following July 19, 2012,

Please email to gail@crashtechnology.com and weldon@crashtechnology.com or mail to the

above listed address. If you have any questions, please contact me at 517-548-7888.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Best regards,

CRASH TECHNOLOGY

Cateln O, ffores

Weldon D. Greiger
WDG:gh

\70(“‘% OI I 7 U ’ l % Motor Vehicle Traffic Crash Reconstruction / Educational Services Dllﬁ, / 0 / I / /\6



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 10, 2013

Craig Willey

2890 Carpenter Road

Suite 1000

Ann Arbor, Ml 48108

Via Email: craigw@appliedenv.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 3, 2013
13-274 Willey

Dear Mr. Willey:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 3, 2013 for fire records pertaining to environmental concerns,
chemical storage, USTs, ASTs, sgills/releases of hazard substances, waste generation
for 301 N. Main Street. Your request is denied. Your request is denied to the extent that
the records do not exist.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 10, 2013

Craig Willey

2890 Carpenter Road

Suite 1000

Ann Arbor, M| 48108

Via Email: craigw@appliedenv.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 3, 2013
13-275 Willey

Dear Mr. Willey:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 3, 2013 for Fire records pertaining to environmental concerns,
chemical storage, USTs, ASTs, spills/releases of hazard substances, waste generation
for 314 & 400 N. First Street. Your request is denied. Your request is denied to the
extent that the records do not exist.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 24, 2013

Mark P. Kochanski

21355 Hatcher

Ferndale, Ml 48220

Via Email: mark.kochanski@mcdowasc.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 3, 2013
13-276 Kochanski

Dear Mr. Kochanski

I am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 17, 2013 for all records pertaining to land filling/dumping at Brewer parcel at
1680 Dhu Varren Road. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is
denied to the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. [f after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-3296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 12, 2013

James A. Shinsky

1500 W. Big Beaver, 2™ Floor

Troy, Ml 48084

Via Email; patricia.upton@rehmann.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 5, 2013
13-278 Shinsky

Dear Mr. Shinsky:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 5, 2013 for the incident report for 1106 Lincoln Avenue. Your request is granted in
part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following omissions and/or
redactions have occurred:

Phone numbers, DOB’s and Drivers license numbers under the following
exemptions:

Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org '

City Clerk

September 13, 2013

Bryan Dant

LexisNexis Claims Solutions, Inc.
PO Box 7000

Southeastern, PA 19398

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 6, 2013
13-279 Dant

Dear Mr. Dant:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 6, 2013 for a copy of the Fire Department report for 2132 Pauline Blvd. Your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the
following omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

Phone numbers, date of birth and ages under the following exemptions:
Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL
15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 16, 2013

Joe Sullivan

55 W. Red Oak Lane

White Plains, NY

Via Email: joseph.sullivan@ivi-intl.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 9, 2013
13-280 Sullivan

Dear Mr. Sullivan:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 9, 2013 for Fire Department records for Phase | ESA for 2705,
2725, 2805 South Industrial and 213-289 E. Liberty (odds) your request is granted.
The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 13, 2013

James Maxwell

1950 Sequoia Trail

Owosso, M| 48867

Via Email: James maxwell@efiglobal.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 9, 2013
13-281 Maxwell

Dear Mr. Maxwell:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 9, 2013 for a copy of the Fire Department report for 909 Mary Street. Your request
is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following
omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

Phone numbers, date of birth under the following exemptions:

Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL
15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

me Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

727 Miller Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48103
Phone (734)794-6720 Fax (734)994-0781
www.a2gov.org

ANN ARBOR HOUSING COMMISSION

September 30, 2013

Patricia Lesko
Via Email: pdi@adjunctadvocate.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 9, 2013
13-282 Lesko

Dear Ms. Lesko:

I am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 9, 2013. You request for copies of all emails that mention Leigh
Greden or come from Leigh Greden sent between April 1, 2013 and September 6, 2013
to AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email address and copies of all
emails that mention Leigh Greden or sent to Leigh Greden between April 1, 2013 and
September 6, 2013 from AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email
address, your request is granted.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Betsy Cornellier,
Administrative Manager, at 734-794-6720.

Sincerely,

Betsy Cornellier
Ann Arbor Housing Commission FOIA Coordinator



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 8, 2013

Patricia Lesko
Via Email: pdl@adjunctadvocate.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 9, 2013
13-282C Lesko

Dear Ms. Lesko:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 9, 2013. Your request for copies of all emails that mention
Leigh Greden or come from Leigh Greden sent between April 1, 2013 and September 6,
2013 to AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email address and copies of all
emails that mention Leigh Greden or sent to Leigh Greden between April 1, 2013 and
September 6, 2013 from AAHC Executive Director Jennifer Hall from any email
address. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to
the extent that the following omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

Phone number under the following exemption:

Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’'s privacy. MCL
16.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.



Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 27, 2013

Jim Schaefer

Detroit Free Press

615 W. Lafayette

Detroit, Ml 48226

Via Email: jschaefer@freepress.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 9, 2013
13-283 Schaefer

Dear Mr. Schaefer

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 9, 2013 for all emails and other correspondence sent out or
received by Abigail Elias since May 1, 2013, regarding a Freedom of Information Act
request from the Detroit Free Press sent to the City of Ann Arbor is granted.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

ity

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 17, 2013

Ariz Master

IVI Assessment Services, Inc.
2505 South Calumet Ave.
Chicago, IL 60616

Via Email: ariz.master@ivi-intl.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 10, 2013
13-284 Master

Dear Mr. Master:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 10, 2013 for building and fire department records for 241-289 East Liberty Street.
Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that
some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 42107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 16, 2013

Ariz Master

IVl Assessment Services, Inc.
2505 South Calumet Ave.
Chicago, IL 60616

Via Email: ariz.master@ivi-intl.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 10, 2013
13-385 Master

Dear Mr. Master:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 10, 2013 for building and fire department records for 2705 South Industrial. Your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that some
records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

\/fzzﬁe Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 16, 2013

Ariz Master

IVI Assessment Services, irc.
2505 South Calumet Ave.
Chicago, IL 60616

Via Email: ariz.master@ivi-intl.com

Subject:. Freedom of Information Act Request received September 10, 2013
13-386 Master

Dear Mr. Master:

| am responding to your request under the Michigar: Freedom of Information Act received
September 10, 2013 for building and fire department records for 2725 South Industrial. Your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that some
records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

.ZZ:ﬁe Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 17, 2013

Ariz Master

IVl Assessment Services, Inc.
2505 South Calumet Ave.
Chicago, IL 60616

Via Email: ariz.master@ivi-intl.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 10, 2013
13-287 Master

Dear Mr. Master:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 10, 2013 for building and fire department records for 2805 South Industrial. Your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that some
records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to comipel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.G. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 16, 2013

Gina Mandarino

AECOM

303 East Wacker Drive

Suite 1300

Chicago, IL 60601

Via Email: gina.mandarino@aecom.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 10, 2013
13-288 Mandarino

Dear Ms. Mandarino:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 10, 2013. Your request for rules or regulations regarding any
City Managers accepting meals is granted.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 19, 2013

Kennan D. Robins

Associated Environmental Services

6001 N. Adams Rd, Suite 205

Bloomfield Hills, Ml 48304

Via Email: kdr@associatedenvironmental.net

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 11, 2013
13-290 Robins

Dear Mr. Robins:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 11, 2013 for records from Building, Assessing, Planning, Public Works and the Fire
Department for environmental concerns such as UST’s, AST's, spills or hazardous chemical
releases to 927 South Forest. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is
denied to the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. [f after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

.Z::f:j:e Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 19, 2013

Ryan Montri

Mannik Smith Group
2365 Haggerty Road
Canton, M| 48188

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 12, 2013
13-291 Montri

Dear Mr. Montri:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 12, 2013 for environmental site assessment records for 3013 West
Huron River Drive. Your request is denied. Your request is denied to the extent that the
address is not in the city limits.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140  Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 19, 2013

Ryan Montri

Mannik Smith Group
2365 Haggerty Road
Canton, Ml 48188

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 12, 2013
13-291 Montri

Dear Mr. Montri:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 12, 2013 for environmental site assessment records for 3013 West
Huron River Drive. Your request is denied. Your request is denied to the extent that the
address is not in the city limits.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 20, 2013

Michelle Brown
555 NW 58" Suite 505
Oklahoma City, OK 73112
Via Email: Jhultgren@zoning-info.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 13, 2013
13-292 Brown

Dear Ms. Brown:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 13, 2013 for special exemption use and variances, any open
building code violations and certificates of occupancy for 2705, 2725 and 2805 South
Industrial. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to
the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.



Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 23, 2013

Jeffrey Falbo

PO Box 40054

Arlington, VA 22204

Via Email: info@seamentreturnslic.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 16, 2013
13-293 Falbo

Dear Mr. Falbo:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 16, 2013. Your request for uncashed checks issued that remain
outstanding for six months or more that is still claimable by the payee is granted.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

e fnty

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 20, 2013

Jason Lafayette

43980 Plymouth Oaks

Plymouth, Ml 48170

Via Email: Lafayette@sme-usa.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 13, 2013
13-294 Lafayette

Dear Mr. Lafayette:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 13, 2013 for copies of fire records for 1919 S. Industrial. Your request is granted in
part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following omissions and/or
redactions have occurred:

Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

zz:lelﬁe Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 23, 2013

Shelby Templin

3555 NW 58" Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Via Email: stemplin@zoning-info.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 16, 2013
13-295 Templin

Dear Ms. Templin:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 16, 2013 for copies of current certificates of occupancy, copies of
open building code violations and copies of open zoning code violations for 213 East
Liberty Street, your request is denied. Your request is denied to the extent that the
records do not exist.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any gquestions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN
301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647

Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 24, 2013

Kirk Brown
12518 NE 95" Street

Vancouve
Via Email:

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 17, 2013
13-296 Brown

Dear Mr. Brown:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 17, 2013 for the organizational chart, and the Chief Information Officer or Head of IT
for the City of Ann Arbor, with names and titles of the staff that reports to the Chief Information
Officer or Head of IT at the City of Ann Arbor. Your request is granted in part and denied in part.
Your request is denied to the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 24, 2013

Nicole Douglas

Dominion Due Diligence Group
4121 Cox Road

Suite 200

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Via Email: n.douglas@d3g.biz

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 17, 2013
13-297 Douglas

Dear Ms. Douglas:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 17, 2013. Your request for fire records for 618 South Main
Street (09-09-29-415-004) is granted.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

T

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 23, 2013

Ryan Stanton
Ann Arbor.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 17, 2013
13-298 Stanton

Dear Mr. Stanton:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 17, 2013 for copies of any and all emails between Council Member Sally Hart
Petersen and Nancy Walker, director of the city’s pension system, from September 1, 2013
through September 17, 2013. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is
denied to the extent that the following omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

Phone number, urder the following exemption:
Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 25, 2013

Rae Ross

100 NE 5" Street

Oklahoma, OK 73104

Via Email: rae.ross@pzr.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 18, 2013
13-299 Ross

Dear Rae Ross:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 18, 2013 for open building violations and certificates of
occupancies for 925 Victors Way. Your request is granted in part and denied in part.
Your request is denied to the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact me at 734-794-
6140.

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 24, 2013

Alexis Dukes

2960 Birct: Hollow Drive

Ann Arbor, Ml 48108

Via Email: adukes@mckinley.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 18, 2013
13-300 Dukes

Dear Alexis Dukes:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 18, 2013 for fire records for 2962 #1B Birch Hollow Drive. Your request is granted in
part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following omissions and/or
redactions have occurred:

Phone rnumber under the following exemption:
Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

%e Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 26, 2013

Craig Willey

2890 Carpenter Road

Suite 1000

Ann Arbor, Ml 48108

Via Email: craigw(@appliedenv.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 19, 2013
13-301 Willey

Dear Mr. Willey:

| am responding to your request under the Michigar: Freedom of Information Act received
September 19, 2013 for records of underground storage tanks, hazardous substances use,
hazardous spills or other environmental incidents for 2625 Jackson Avenue. Your request is
granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following
omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

1. Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’'s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 27, 2013

Kevin Pike
Rehmann

5800 Gratiot Road
Suite 201

Saginaw, M| 48638

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 20, 2013
13-302 Pike

Dear Mr. Pike:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received on
September 20, 2013. Your request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied
to the extent that the following omissions and/or redactions have occurred:

Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would constitute a
clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

if you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

1T

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 20, 2013

Michael Gazdik

ASTI Environmental

10448 Citation Drive, Suite 100
Brighton, Ml 48116

Via Email: mgazdik@asti-env.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 20, 2013
13-303 Gazdik

Dear Mr. Gazdik:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received on September 20, 2013. Your request for environmental site assessments for
parcels 09-12-09-303-003, 09-12-09-303-011, 09-12-09-303-010 and 09-12-09-303-015
is granted. Assessing records are available for public viewing during regular business
hours, please contact Brenda in the Building Department to make an appointment for
Building at 734-794-6269.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 9, 2013

Loretta Hicks, of Grellas Shah LLP
20400 Stevens Creek Blvd

Suite 280

Cupertino, CA 95014

Via Email: Ih@grellas.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 18, 2013
13-304 Hicks

Dear Ms. Hicks:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 9, 2013 for all communications between Lieutenant Robert
Pfannes of the Ann Arbor Police Department and the various persons in your
September 9, FOIA request. Your request is denied. Your request is denied to the
extent that the records do not exist.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions coricerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 27, 2013

Jim Domiano

1530 South State Street

Unit 1016

Chicago, IL 60605

Via Email: jdomiano@epicor.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 20, 2013
13-305 Domiano

Dear Mr. Domiano:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 20, 2013 for all responses and associated
attachments/addendums submitted with regard to RFP-862 Human Resources/Payroll
System and Related Implementation with a proposal due date of 06/26/2013 your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that
some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact me at 734-794-
6140.



Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

September 30, 2013

Majed Ghussaini
3132 Pauline Blvd
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
Via Email:

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 23, 2013
13-306 Ghussaini

Dear Mr. Ghussaihi:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 23, 2013 for the fire report for 3132 Pauline Blvd. Your request is granted in part
and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following omissions and/or
redactions have occurred:

Phone Numbers, date of birth, age, under the following exemption:
Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual’s privacy. MCL 15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa, Deputy
Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

me Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 1, 2013

Michael Gazdik

ASTI Environmental

10448 Citation Drive, Suite 100
Brighton, Ml 48116

Via Email: mgazdik@asti-env.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 24, 2013
13-307 Gazdik

Dear Mr. Gazdik:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 1, 2013 for any reports of spills/releases, above ground storage
tanks, underground storage tanks, or Hazmat incidents for parcels: 09-12-09-303-003,
09-12-09-303-011, 09-12-09-303-010 and 09-12-09-303-015. Your request is denied.
Your request is denied to the extent that the records do not exist.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal’ and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P0 Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296

www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 14, 2013

Jacqueline Kaufman
112 Worden Ave.
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103
Via Email:

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 24, 2013
13-308 Kaufman

Dear Ms. Kaufman:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 24, 2013 for records from 2009 to the present for 110 Worden Ave.
as it relates to home abandonment, any/all internal/external home inspections, formal
charges related to the home and decisions about disposition. Your request is granted in
part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that the following omissions
and/or redactions have occurred:

Identifying information of complainants under the following exemption:
Information of a personal nature if public disclosure of the information would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of an individual's privacy. MCL
15.243(1)(a)

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive writter: notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.



If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact Jennifer Alexa,
Deputy Clerk, at 734-794-6140.

Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 1, 2013

Jeremy Efros

AKT Peerless

1000 S. Washington Ave., Suite 104
Lansing, Ml 48910

Via Email: EfrosJ@aktpeerless.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 24, 2013
13-309 Efros

Dear Mr. Efros:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act received
September 24, 2013 for records of environmental concerns, underground storage tanks,
confirmed spills, or AST’s for 2185 W. Stadium Boulevard your request is granted in part and
denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided. Rather, it
provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan Freedom of Information
Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part, under
Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City Administrator a
written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies the reason(s) for reversal
of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court to compel the City’s disclosure of
the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court determines that the City has not complied
with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under
the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact me at 734-794-6140.
Sincerely,

Jacqueline Beaugry

City Clerk



CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN

301 E. Huron Street, P.O. Box 8647, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48107-8647
Phone (734)794-6140 Fax (734)994-8296
www.a2gov.org

City Clerk

October 1, 2013

Weldon D. Greiger

3835 Cedar Lake Road

Howell, M| 48843

Via Email: Weldon@crashtechnology.com

Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request received September 24, 2013
13-310 Greiger

Dear Mr. Greiger:

| am responding to your request under the Michigan Freedom of Information Act
received September 24, 2013 for traffic signal timing reports, pedestrian signal reports
which would be in effect on July 19, 2012 and trouble reports within 30 days prior and
30 days following July 19, 2012 for the intersection of Packard and Hill Street your
request is granted in part and denied in part. Your request is denied to the extent that
some records do not exist.

The City does not warrant or guarantee the accuracy of the information provided.
Rather, it provides the documents only to comply in good faith with the Michigan
Freedom of Information Act, and not for any other purpose.

If you receive written notice that your request has been denied, in whole or in part,
under Section 10 of the Act, you may, at your option either: (1) submit to the City
Administrator a written appeal that specifically states the word “appeal” and identifies
the reason(s) for reversal of the disclosure denial; or (2) file a lawsuit in the circuit court
to compel the City’s disclosure of the record. If after judicial review, the circuit court
determines that the City has not complied with the Act, you may be awarded reasonable
attorneys’ fees and damages as specified under the Act.

If you have any questions concerning this response, please contact me at 734-794-
6140.

Sincerel’,
o i

Jacqueline Beaudry
City Clerk





